
Form 4 20 
Rule 4 34 

The Insolvency Act 1986 S 95/99 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 

1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

vy Company Number 

06539439 . 

Name of Company 

(a) Insert full name of (a) The Real China (Leicester) Limited + 

company 

(b) Insert full name and I/We (b) 

addresses 

(c} Insert date 

4 

A? Cyan 0 
Signed Date 29 January 2015 

For Official Use _ 
Presenters name, Savants Business Recovery and Liquidation Section Post Room ou! 
address and reference Insolvency 

(if any) 3rd Floor, Queensbury House 

106 Queens Road 

Brighton 

BN1 3XF 

< 
i=} 
wn 
ee 

2 *A4OLAO7E* 
me AIT 05/02/2015 

Adrian Duncan 

Savants Business Recovery and Insolvency 

3rd Floor, Queensbury House 

106 Queens Road 

Brighton 

BN1 3xF “ed 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s 

affairs as at (c) 29 January 2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

#170



le
e 

Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of The Real China (Leicester) Limited 

Sines cS 
on thegbeing a datd rot tnare than 14 days before the date of the resolution for 
winding up 

Statement of truth 

| beheve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affatrs are true 

Full Name kv Guer Cran G 

Signed soe 

Signed 

Dated aalilig. 

Signature. Date. 

e
e
 



The Real China (Leicester) Limited 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature. 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

NIL 

| 

Date. 

wy
 

ew
ie
 
ta
re



n
e
 

A1 — Summary of liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 
(camed from page A) 

Preferential creditors: 

None 

Total Preferential Ciaim 
Estimated deficiency /surptus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

None 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Employees’ Claims 

Trade Creditor 

HMRC - VAT 

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors £ 

issued and called up capital 

Ordinary "A* 

Ordinary "B" 

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members 

Signature : Date yah Lis 

Estimated to Realise 

NIL 

0 

(0) 
6 

Q 
mT 

i 
: 

0 
(0) 

0 

NIL 

Pan 
0 3 

86,508 89 
40,750 19 

(127,289 08}. 
‘ 4 

(127,259 08) 

40 
60 

(120) 

at 
(127,389 08} 

Bt OSe'Ors 
‘2owjO Jea1UYDaL 192q ‘20uIO SjUNoody OHH 

Ava" 
SHAH 

fo 
] 

[00 
023 

199 
$37 381880107 E

M
 

SUO}BUIPIOg 
SI 

| 
sonn 

| 

Lab 
OSOS 

‘anysdwey 
‘ySiagsey 

9 
8 

L2e3 
‘peoy 

aprspooyy 
‘ajeisq Burpesy 

jeans peoig 
uo Ainqung 
‘jaang usalp 

‘esnop 
jemMuag 

PaHwr 
sejpulyos 

0 
[
0
2
 

619'93 
HUz 

69d 
‘SPUEIPIN 

sam 
‘AiNgpIO 'L.0z8 XO 

Od 
Jemodn 

dHb 
©3171 ‘aayseoue? 

B SeNnUAaY 

THE REAL CHINA (LEICESTER) LIMITED 

NOTES TO THE DIRECTOR’S ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

1. Assets 

The director has advised that the Company holds no assets 

2 Employee Arrears & Holiday Pay 

There are no employee claims for arrears of wages or holiday pay 

3. Trade & Other Creditors 

The Company has trade and expense creditors totalling £86,508 89 

inclusion in the hist of creditors is not an admission of the debt stated and non-inciusion of any 
creditor does not prejudice that creditor's rights to make a claim against the company 

4. HM Revenue & Customs 

There are outstanding habihties to HM Revenue & Customs — VAT is totalling £40,750 19 

Pursuant to the Enterprise Act 2002, the Crown's preferential status Is abolished from 15 
September 2003 Therefore, this claim will rank amongst the unsecured creditors of the 
company This information was extracted from the records of the company and recent 
correspondence 

5 Deficiency Account 

A deficiency account has been produced and reflects estimated trading loss of £127,259 08 
for the period 1 June 2013 to 29 January 2015 

This information was extracted from the records of the company and recent correspondence 

Z 

Mr Wen Liang 
Chairman of the meeting 
